

1979

Michael W. Strand v. Jack Cranney et al : Reply Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Bryce E. Roe; Attorneys for Defendants and Respondents;

Richard J. Leedy; Attorney for Plaintiff and Appellant;

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Strand v. Cranney*, No. 16176 (Utah Supreme Court, 1979).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/1518

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

STATEMENT..... 1

POINT I

APPELLANT HAS NO COTENANCY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY OF CLASSIC MINING STOCK SINCE, (1) THE PLEA OF COTENANCY IS RAISED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL AND (2) THERE IS NO LEGAL BASIS FOR SUCH CLAIM..... 1

POINT II

RESPONDENTS HAD THE BURDEN OF PROVING A JOINT VENTURE RELATIONSHIP AND THE EVIDENCE FAILED TO SUPPORT RESPONDENT'S BURDEN OF PROOF..... 6

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF CASES

Bunn v. Lucas, Pino & Lucas, 172 Cal.App.2d 450, 342 P.2d 508 (1959)..... 9

Hanks v. Hales, 17 Utah 2d 344, 411 P.2d 836 (1966)..... 4,5

Hanover Limited v. Field, 568 P.2d 751 (Utah 1977)..... 4

In re Estate of Ekker, 19 Utah 2d 414, 432 P.2d 45 (1967)... 3

Johnson v. Hibbard, 27 Utah 342, 75 Pac. 737 (1904)..... 5

Nelson v. Newman, 583 P.2d 601 (Utah 1978)..... 4

Park City, Utah Corp. v. Ensign Company, 586 P.2d 446 (Utah 1978)..... 4

Preston v. The State Industrial Accident Commission, 174 Or.553, 149 P.2d 957 (1944)..... 9

STATUTORY MATERIAL

Utah Rules of Civil Procedure:

Rule 65b..... 9

Rule 75(p)..... 1

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES

20 Am.Jur.2d Cotenancy and Joint Ownership:

Section 1.....	5
Section 4.....	4
Section 9.....	4, 5
Section 17.....	5
Section 23.....	5
46 Am.Jur.2d Joint Ventures, §69.....	9
66 Am.Jur.2d Replevin §98.....	9
Black's Law Dictionary, 4th Ed.....	8
Brown, Personal Property, §128.....	5
James & Hazard, Civil Procedure, 2d ed. §7.8.....	8
